From: Bush, Jodi

To: Grim, Mary
Subject: Re: BLM/USFS Comprehensive GRSG Conservation Strategy: Summary Report
Date: Wednesday, July 15, 2015 10:02:30 AM

Hey Mary. The main document is missing whole lines. Is that how it came? I'm
reviewing now. | think this could be of some use. JB

Jodi L. Bush

Field Supervisor

Montana Ecological Services Office
585 Shepard Way, Suite 1

Helena, MT 59601

(406) 449-5225, ext.205

On Tue, Jul 14, 2015 at 1:09 PM, Grim, Mary <mary_grim@fws.gov> wrote:
should be helpful with writing assignments

Mary Grim

US Fish and Wildlife Service
2800 Cottage Way
Sacramento, CA 95825
916-414-6574
530-320-1300 (cell)

---------- Forwarded message ----------

From: Noreen Walsh <noreen_walsh@fws.gov>

Date: Tue, Jun 30, 2015 at 4:39 AM

Subject: Fwd: BLM/USFS Comprehensive GRSG Conservation Strategy: Summary
Report

To: Ren Lohoefener <Ren_Lohoefener@fws.gov>, Mary Grim
<mary_grim@fws.gov>, Richard Hannan <richard_hannan@fws.gov>, Theresa
Rabot <theresa_rabot@fws.gov>, Michael Thabault <michael thabault@fws.gov>,
Nicole Alt <nicole_alt@fws.gov>, pat deibert X226 <Pat_Deibert@fws.gov=>,
Theodore Stein <theodore_stein@fws.gov>

Please share with your teams as appropriate

Noreen Walsh

Regional Director
Mountain-Prairie Region

U. S. Fish and Wildlife Service

Begin forwarded message:
From: "Lyons, James" <james_lyons@ios.doi.gov=>

To: Noreen Walsh <noreen_walsh@fws.gov>, Dan Ashe
<d_m_ashe@fws.gov>, Robert Dreher <robert_dreher@fws.gov=>,
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Gary Frazer <gary_frazer@fws.gov>, Michael Bean

<michael_bean@ios.doi.gov>

Cc: Janice Schneider <janice_schneider@ios.doi.gov>, Sarah
Greenberger <sarah_greenberger@ios.doi.gov>, Neil Kornze
<nkornze@blm.gov>, Steven Ellis <sellis@blm.gov>, Amy Lueders

<alueders@blm.gov>, Stephanie Carman <scarman@blm.gov>, Karen
Kelleher <kkelleh@blm.gov>, Tommy Beaudreau

<tommy_ beaudreau@ios.doi.gov>
Subject: BLM/USFS Comprehensive GRSG Conservation
Strategy: Summary Report

The attached draft report (sent as two documents) was prepared to
provide

an overview of the comprehensive, landscape-level strategy for
conservation

of the greater sage-grouse developed by the BLM and USFS.

The draft report details specific proposed planning decisions and
management actions to be implemented upon completion of the plan
RODs and,

in the case of non-LUP management actions, are already being
implemented.

This draft report is intended to summarize how the proposed LUPs and
associated management actions address the two factors which led to
the FWS

finding of "warranted but precluded" and, specifically, how proposed
LUP

decisions and related management actions address each of the threats
identified in the COT report and would provide regulatory certainty.

The report was prepared by ASLM, BLM, and USFS staff.

We hope you find this information useful as you proceed with the
process
for making a listing determination.

Please feel free to contact me if you should have any questions.
Jim

Attachments: Conservation Strategy Report with Appendices B,C,D
Appendix A (Maps, Charts, and Tables)

*Jim Lyons*

*Deputy Assistant Secretary *

* Land and Minerals Management*
*Jim_Lyons@ios.doi.gov* <Jim_Lyons@ios.doi.gov=>
*202-208-4318 (direct)*

*202-815-4412 (mobile)*
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